05-	-03-2004 <u>Attorney Docket No.</u> 8053-1019
Form PTO-1595 RECO	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Hitoshi NINOMIYA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEC Electronics Corporation Address: 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	17548 10/83
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed with a new application, the e 	20833055 execution date of the application is: April 16, 2004
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy April 28, 2004

WAS IPEDATUS 000000ED CORRECTS

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\underline{\mathbf{2}}$

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	_HITOSHI_NINOM	IYAof_	_Kanagawa,_	Japan	
						
		new and useful improver				
		OD FOR MANUFAC				
for w	hichI_am_abo	out_to_make (I/we have made—or am	/are about to	 make)	application	for Letters
Pater	nt of the United State	es of America;				
	AND WHEREAS,	NEC Electro	nies_Co	cporation, 1	753 Shim	onumabe
Nak	ahara-ku, Ka	wasaki-shi, Kan	agawa, 1	Japan	is	
desir	ous of acquiring an	interest therein and in	the Letters	Patent to be obt	ained therefo	r from the
Unite	ed States;					
	NOW THEREFOR	E, be it known by all v	whom it may	concern, that for	and in consi	ideration of
				One	Dollars (\$	L - QQ)
to	me in hand paid,	the receipt of which is he	ereby acknow	ledged <u>the sai</u>	d_ASSIGNOR	
		set over, and by these pr				
	ASSIGNEE. N	EC Electronics	Corpora	tion		
*	the full and exc	lusive	right, t	itle, and interest in	and to the sai	d invention
	lly set forth and desc					
	(a) specification pre	pared and executed by	_me on t	he 16-th day o	April	2004
icable		on the day or		•		
nren:		Letters Patent therefor		•		
		aid _ASSIGNEE		• •		
					_	
		and behoof, and for _ th				
		Patent are granted, as fu		rely as the same v	would have be	een held by
r	ne had this assig	mment and sale not been	made.			
		VHEREOF, I here				
K	anagawa, Japa	an_this_16-th	day of	April	, A.D.	2004
				October 1	nomya_ s full Signature	HI TOSE
						NINON
Wit	ness:	Li Ckai				
_	Day	Junto				
	AKIRA 1	MTO				

RECORDED: 04/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 015270 FRAME: 0825